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1 126367 Brazerol Urs 64 S Albula Sportschützen STD 294 13 24

2 110195 Beusch Markus 57 S Zürich SG der Stadt STD 291 10 21

3 139389 Zimmermann Hansruedi 57 S Buchs-Räfis SG STD 291 9 21

4 133534 Cadruvi Michael 85 E Ruschein Sdt Vorab STD 290 7 20

5 283615 Conrad Alfred 68 E Chur SG der Stadt STD 290 7 20

6 175365 Hediger Harald 64 S Zürich SG der Stadt STD 290 5 21

7 116284 Gruber Leonhard 50 V Albula Sportschützen STD 290 4 19

8 169982 Felix Christian 64 S Haldenstein SG STD 289 6 19

9 221289 Caduff Reto 47 V Laax-Falera Udt STD 288 8 21

10 247886 Winzap Serafin 86 E Laax-Falera Udt STD 288 7 19

11 221328 Povse Daniel 73 E Zürich SG der Stadt STD 288 5 19

12 217285 Poltera Norbert 80 E Cunter Zdts STD 287 9 19

13 176091 Buchli Werner 67 S Luven Sdt STD 287 8 18

14 173021 Candrian Curdin 65 S Castrisch STD 286 7 16

15 176972 Mani Armin 49 V Haldenstein SG STD 286 6 18

16 172750 Cabalzar Georg 55 S Castrisch Sdt STD 286 6 17

17 222633 Cathomen Rumetg 72 E Laax-Falera Udt STD 286 5 16

18 199405 Giger Eugen 47 V Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial STD 285 10 17

19 199346 Cajochen Gion 67 S Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial STD 285 6 17

20 175948 Schnider Willi 57 S Chur SG der Stadt STD 285 6 16

21 190801 Pally Felix 57 S Medel Sdt Scopi STD 285 4 16

22 130728 Cadruvi Plazi Giusep 57 S Ruschein Sdt Vorab SDT 285 4 15

23 125066 Gruber Benno 76 E Schmitten (Albula) ASS STD 284 10 17

24 123390 Monsch Roger 92 E Chur SG der Stadt STD 284 9 17

25 223033 Vincenz Erwin 50 V Laax-Falera Udt FW 284 8 16

26 222618 Casutt Renatus 51 V Laax-Falera Udt STD 284 8 16

27 221299 Montalta Peter 56 S UDT Laax-Falera STD 284 7 17

28 541348 Schneider Felix 60 S Tamins SV STD 284 6 15

29 261666 Maissen Gieri 49 V Ruschein Sdt Vorab STD 284 4 15

30 110109 Casutt Andrea 54 S Zürich SG der Stadt STD 284 3 18

31 207280 Foppa Marinus 69 E Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial STD 284 3 15

32 116452 Brazerol Claudio 72 E Schmitten (Albula) ASS STD 283 8 16

33 123385 Monsch Meinrad 61 S Chur SG der Stadt STD 283 6 16

34 134558 Albin Leo 37 SV Chur SG der Stadt FW 283 5 14

35 181617 Sgier Guido 46 V Ruschein Sdt Vorab FW 283 4 15

36 138991 Kressig Jan 88 E Buchs-Räfis SG STD 283 4 15

37 127248 Prevost Jakob 45 V Tamins SV STD 283 2 14

38 172645 Cabalzar Daniel 78 E Castrisch Sdt STD 282 9 16

39 214635 Jäger Domenic 57 S Cunter Udts STD 282 7 14

40 207050 Egger Roman 44 V Ruschein Sdt Vorab STD 282 6 16

41 135234 Flury Christan 51 V Igis-Landquart SSV STD 282 6 14

Sport
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42 127252 Steinmann Peter 50 V SV Tamins STD 282 3 16

43 130783 Cadruvi Tarzisi 64 S Ruschein Sdt Vorab STD 281 6 16

44 175976 Walser Beat 66 S Chur SG der Stadt STD 280 6 13

45 126505 Riedi Albert 61 S Albula Sportschützen STD 280 6 13

46 199399 Flury Marcus 70 E Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial STD 280 6 13

47 222632 Cathomen Mattiu 74 E Laax-Falera Udt STD 280 6 12

48 116411 Caviezel Walter 59 S Laax-Falera Udt STD 280 6 11

49 214638 Jäger Theodor 59 S Cunter Zdts STD 280 5 11

50 312349 Riedi Walzer Carla 65 S Haldenstein SG STD 280 4 15

51 166188 Gubser Walter 71 E Schmitten (Albula) ASS STD 279 6 13

52 271415 Steinmann Florian 92 E Oberegg STD 279 4 12

53 285004 Casutt Ciril 90 E Laax-Falera Udt STD 278 7 14

54 199372 Cathomas Ciril 65 S Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial STD 278 7 13

55 166842 Jäger Andreas 65 S Peist SV STD 278 6 14

56 160736 Margreth Markus 54 S Schmitten (Albula) ASS STD 278 4 16

57 198986 Bass Otto 77 E Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial STD 277 6 10

58 138989 Kressig Ewald 53 V Buchs-Räfis SG STD 277 3 11

59 207061 Pelican Rinaldo 56 S Laax-Falera Udt STD 277 3 9

60 116270 Mani Johan Ulrich 46 V SV Tamins STD 276 8 14

61 221297 Egger Eugen 41 SV Laax-Falera Udt STD 276 5 11

62 166888 Jäger Meinrad 57 S Peist SV STD 276 2 12

63 173103 Derungs Otto 64 S Castrisch Sdt STD 276 2 10

64 222488 Casutt Leonard 52 V Laax-Falera Udt SDT 275 4 12

65 225314 Guntli Stefan 76 E Luven Udt STD 275 4 12

66 116409 Caduff Ignaz 45 V Ruschein Sdt Vorab STD 275 2 12

67 219345 Spescha Raimund 42 SV Ruschein Sdt Vorab STD 275 1 8

68 195948 Panier Anton 43 SV Castrisch Sdt FW 273 3 8

69 199420 Wenzin Paul 47 V Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial STD 273 1 6

70 198993 Berger Josefina 55 S Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial STD 272 0 9

71 126721 Michel Martin 50 V Schmitten (Albula) ASS STD 271 5 10

72 110268 Peter Stephan 79 E Zürich SG der Stadt SDT 269 7 9

73 515942 Doldur Yusuf 65 S Chur SG der Stadt STD 269 2 10

74 151058 Frauenfelder Rene 43 SV Mutten SV STD 266 2 9

75 210936 Collenberg Isidor 47 V Morissen Sdt Mundaun STD 266 2 7

76 166487 Stempfel Markus 78 E Schmitten (Albula) ASS STD 264 3 6
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1 226423 Giger Hansruedi 71 E Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 280 4 16

2 188462 Rupp Josef 60 S Chur SG der Stadt S90 276 1 11

3 285438 Caviezel Balthasar 52 V Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 275 4 11

4 459033 Capeder Remo 92 E Duvin Sdt S90 274 4 10

5 152337 Bandli Ludvic 54 S Signina SGS S90 274 3 11

6 116484 Jemmi Manni 66 S Castrisch Sdt S90 274 2 13

7 210948 Frischknecht Carl 58 S Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 274 1 9

8 221238 Dubler Peter 78 E Surcuolm S90 273 4 8

9 280369
Raguth Tscharner-
Küchler

Alexandra 66 S Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 272 8 11

10 330743 Sgier Miguel 97 JJ Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 271 3 13

11 113161 Steinmann Christian 62 S Oberegg S57 271 3 8

12 173127 Studer Christan 52 V Castrisch Sdt S90 271 1 8

13 173092 Caviezel Jacob 49 V Castrisch Sdt S90 270 2 8

14 226428 Frischknecht Dirk 89 E Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 269 3 9

15 220031 Buchli Claudio 85 E Pitasch Udt S90 269 3 9

16 223032 Sgier Rico 46 V Laax-Falera Udt S90 268 5 13

17 207725 Caviezel Theo 52 V Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 268 2 8

18 116396 Casutt Guido 56 S Flims Freischützen S90 268 2 7

19 218296 Buchli Josua 51 V Thusis Reinau SSR S90 268 1 7

20 175869 Gruber Florin 47 V Chur SG der Stadt Kar 267 5 8

21 220021 Nold Christian 55 S SDT Pitasch S90 267 4 8

22 130505 Brunold Bini 65 S FSG Maladers S90 267 3 9

23 116486 Studer Robert 59 S Castrisch Sdt S90 267 2 7

24 207724 Cavelti Leo 38 SV Laax-Falera Udt S57 266 3 8

25 285946 Lampert Astrid 55 S Flims Freischützen S90 266 1 8

26 139503 Pasquale Werner 42 SV Flims Freischützen S90 266 1 7

27 221883 Caviezel Claudio 81 E Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 265 4 6

28 222637 Darms Eduard 53 V Laax-Falera Udt S90 265 3 11

29 122128 Stucki Hans 55 S Signina SGS S90 265 3 8

30 221241 Roth Samuel 82 E Surcuolm S90 264 3 9

31 221841 Natter Werner 63 S SV Tomils S90 264 1 6

32 113961 Sigenthaler Hansruedi 46 V Regensdorf-Watt SG Kar 264 1 5

33 130496 Cavegn Linus 39 SV Flims Freischützen S90 263 2 6

34 110167 Friedrich Maria 43 SV SG.der Stadt Zürich S90 263 1 9

35 208094 Kehl Felix 59 S Signina SGS S90 263 1 8

36 223263 Stucki Hans Luzi 76 E Signina SGS S90 262 5 10

37 221868 Sgier Hermann 59 S Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 262 3 9

38 220011 Christoffel Christian 61 S Pitasch Udt S90 261 3 7

39 223031 Pfister Tarzisi 38 SV UDT Laax-Falera S57 260 1 5

40 221885 Caviezel Norbert 82 E Tumegl/Tomils SV S90 259 2 5

Ordonnanz
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41 330149 Casutt Luca 93 J UDT Laax-Falera S90 258 3 9

42 139593 Färber Thomas 50 V Flims Freischützen S90 258 2 6

43 285220 Darms Pascal 89 E Laax-Falera Udt S90 258 0 3

44 269441 Meier Michael 82 E Reinau Thusis S90 257 2 9

45 269302 Capeder Corsin 90 E Duvin Sdt S90 257 1 8

46 222494 Camathias Lucas 75 E Laax-Falera Udt S90 257 0 7

47 110173 Meier Heinrich 37 SV Zürich SG der Stadt Kar 256 3 9

48 247497 Gruber Heidi 55 S Mutten SV S90 255 2 6

49 279936 Coray Roman 74 E Laax-Falera Udt S90 254 0 5

50 220012 Koch Richard 60 S Pitasch Udt S90 253 0 3

51 110051 Friedrich Lothar 35 SV SG.der Stadt Zürich Kar 249 2 6

52 179603 Bieler Manuela 78 E Bonaduz SV S90 245 1 4

53 206827 Buchli Stefan 71 E Pitasch Udt S90 241 1 5

54 606390 Isenring Karin 81 E Bonaduz SV S90 241 1 4

55 221239 Roth Adrian 84 E Surcuolm S90 240 0 2

56 276414 Brunold Joel 87 E Surcuolm S90 229 0 3
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1 179616 Plaz Anton 43 SV Bonaduz Kar 141 2 8

2 207724 Cavelti Leo 38 SV Laax-Falera Udt S90 137 3 6

3 139503 Pasquale Werner 42 SV FS Flims S90 137 2 6

4 257443 Geisser Walter 39 SV Laad-Nesslau Kar 136 2 3

5 133487 Duff Aluis 35 SV Soc. da tir Vial Sumvitg Kar 134 2 4

6 130496 Cavegn Linus 39 SV FS Flims S90 133 2 4

7 176972 Mani Armin 50 V Tamins SV S57 133 1 5

8 169199 Caviezel Leopold 52 V Vrin S90 133 1 5

9 179607 Clopath Nico 50 V Bonaduz S90 132 0 2

10 155048 Von Weissenfluh Peter 43 SV Reinau Thusis S90 131 1 3

11 179602 Bieler Alfons 45 V Bonaduz S90 131 0 3

12 133530 Albertin Othmar 46 V Walenstadt S90 130 1 2

13 223031 Pfister Tarzisi 38 SV UDT Laax-Falera S57 130 0 4

14 223033 Vincenz Erwin 50 V Laax-Falera Udt S57 129 1 1

15 130497 Brunold Albin 42 A FSG Maladers S90 127 1 3

16 222488 Casutt Leonard 52 V Laax-Falera Udt S90 126 0 4

17 179619 Rhyner Oswald 34 SV Bonaduz S90 120 1 3

18 154718 Schnider René 49 V Laax-Falera Udt S57 117 1 3

19 221297 Egger Eugen 41 SV Laax-Falera Udt S90 106 0 2

Veteranen
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1 1429

Brazerol Urs 64 STD 294

Gruber Leonhard 50 STD 290

Gruber Benno 76 STD 284

Brazerol Claudio 72 STD 283

Margreth Markus 54 STD 278

2 1425

Conrad Alfred 68 STD 290

Schnider Willi 57 STD 285

Monsch Roger 92 STD 284

Monsch Meinrad 61 STD 283

Albin Leo 37 FW 283

3 1422

Beusch Markus 57 STD 291

Hediger Harald 64 STD 290

Povse Daniel 73 STD 288

Casutt Andrea 54 STD 284

Peter Stephan 79 SDT 269

4 1417

Cadruvi Michael 85 STD 290

Cadruvi Plazi Giusep 57 SDT 285

Maissen Gieri 49 STD 284

Sgier Guido 46 FW 283

Caduff Ignaz 45 STD 275

5 1411

Mani Armin 49 STD 286

Schneider Felix 60 STD 284

Prevost Jakob 45 STD 283

Steinmann Peter 50 STD 282

Mani Johan Ulrich 46 STD 276

Sport

Ruschein Sdt Vorab Pardiala

Tamins SV Tamins

Schmitten (Albula) ASS Tiaun

Chur SG der Stadt Fürhörnli

Zürich SG der Stadt Albisgüetli 1
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6 1409

Cathomen Rumetg 72 STD 286

Vincenz Erwin 50 FW 284

Casutt Renatus 51 STD 284

Caviezel Walter 59 STD 280

Casutt Leonard 52 SDT 275

7 1403

Winzap Serafin 86 STD 288

Montalta Peter 56 STD 284

Casutt Ciril 90 STD 278

Pelican Rinaldo 56 STD 277

Egger Eugen 41 STD 276

8 1403

Candrian Curdin 65 STD 286

Cabalzar Georg 55 STD 286

Cabalzar Daniel 78 STD 282

Derungs Otto 64 STD 276

Panier Anton 43 FW 273

9 1399

Cajochen Gion 67 STD 285

Foppa Marinus 69 STD 284

Flury Marcus 70 STD 280

Bass Otto 77 STD 277

Wenzin Paul 47 STD 273

Laax-Falera Udt Alpenarena 2

Castrisch Sdt Standahalber

Sumvitg-Somvix Sdt Vial Vial A1

Laax-Falera Udt Alpenarena 1
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1 1347

Giger Hansruedi 71 S90 280
Frischknecht Carl 58 S90 274
Frischknecht Dirk 89 S90 269
Caviezel Claudio 81 S90 265
Caviezel Norbert 82 S90 259

2 Tumegl/Tomils SV 1337

Natter Werner 63 S90 264
Raguth Tscharner-Küchler Alexandra 66 S90 272
Sgier Miguel 97 S90 271
Caviezel Theo 52 S90 268
Sgier Hermann 59 S90 262

3 Flims Freischützen 1321

Casutt Guido 56 S90 268
Lampert Astrid 55 S90 266
Pasquale Werner 42 S90 266
Cavegn Linus 39 S90 263
Färber Thomas 50 S90 258

4 Laax-Falera Udt 1310

Sgier Rico 46 S90 268
Cavelti Leo 38 S57 266
Darms Eduard 53 S90 265
Camathias Lucas 75 S90 257
Coray Roman 74 S90 254

5 Pitasch Udt 1291
Buchli Claudio 85 S90 269
Christoffel Christian 61 S90 261
Koch Richard 60 S90 253
Buchli Stefan 71 S90 241
Nold Christian 55 S90 267

Crutta

Crap da Flem

Alpenarena 3

Burschina

Ordonnanz
OrtensteinTumegl/Tomils SV
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